08-27-2003 FÓRM PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 102537449 Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EV222583745US Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: The Procter & Gamble Company James Berger Camden Address: One Procter & Gamble Plaza Cincinnati, OH 45202 Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment __ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No Security Agreement __ Change of Name __ Other: Execution Date: November 1, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): В. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No. 09/676,030 Filed: 09-29-2000 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Timothy M. Kelley Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108 Phone: (414) 271-6560 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$40.00 X Enclosed X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account Deposit account number: 13-3080 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy M. Kelley (Reg. No. 34,201) Name of Person Signing Attorney File <u>076012-9023</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

cc: Docketing

X:\clientb\076012\9073\A0622931.1

08/27/2003 LMUELLER 00000080 09676030

01 FC:8021

40.00/0

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR USE THEREOF IN THE TREATMENT OF CANCER OR VIRAL INFECTIONS, Attorney's Docket No. 6643R7 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 09/676,030, on September 29, 2000 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

James Berger Camden of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited: Procter & Gamble de Mexico: Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 09/670,170 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

James Berger Camben

State of FLORIDA) SS

Notary Public/Witness

11/61/2002

JANYCE M. PASKOWSKY MY COMMISSION # DD 072156 EXPIRES: December 18, 2005 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

RECORDED: 08/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014416 FRAME: 0292